Gautam Buddha University
Greater Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar, U.P.
GBU-002/Admn./7.7/2021- 310 Date: 08 July 2021

NOTIFICATION OF REGISTRATION FOR SESSION: 2021-22 (Odd Semester)

It is hereby notified to all students of Second year onwards (Integrated/Dual Degree Programmes,
UG, PG, Diploma, M.Phil and Ph.D. Programmes) that the fee structure of the following programmes of the
University is as follows:
Fee Deposition starts from 07 July, 2021 to 28™ July, 2021 in respective School

Students shall deposit required fee i.e. Academic Fee on or before Date of Registration and submit
“No Dues*(Students ensure to clear his/her previous year dues) at the time of registration in respective
schools. The remaining balance of fee also must be deposited within the period mentioned as ahove,
Students without fee deposition receipt will not be eligible for registration. STUDENTS ARE ADVISED TO
DEPOSIT THEIR FEE PREFERABLY BY ONLINE MODE TO FIND ONLINE RECEIPT IMMEDIATELY.
Fee shall be deposited either by online at Gautam Buddha University’s Website. However, in case of any
problem in online mode they may also submit by Demand Draft in favor of GAUTAM BUDDHA UNIVERSITY,
payable at NEW DELHI/NOIDA/GREATER NOIDA.
NEFT/RTGS/PAYTM/GOOGLE PAY/PHONE PAY/BHEEM/UPI TRANSFER IN FAVOUR OF Gautam Buddha
University
Bank Name: Punjab National Bank
Bank Branch: GBU, Greater Noida
Account No. 6660000100000025
IFS Code: PUNB0666000
All students ,who, have not obtained exemption of hoste| fee , must pay hostel fee for the academic year
2020-21 of Rs. 12500 (Rs. Twelve thousand five Hundred only) up to 5% Semester and Rs 15000 (Rs. Fifteen
thousand only) for 3% Semester students, immediately, failing which their examination result and
registration for the next Academic Year 2021-22 will be stopped.

FEE DETAILS OF EXISTING STUDENTS
3 PROGRAMME (S) SCHOOL (s) 2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2019.20 2020-21 |
No. ,[ ' (g™ Sem) (7 Sein) (5" Sein) (3" Sein) J
A e N . i i e

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING/SOICT !

All B. 7T“ec?‘|-Progran';mes (4-Year) and | Schaol of ': ’ _|, |
Lateral Entry Engineering  / ‘ " | P |
- 500/- 000/- 5500/-
" (Except B.Tech. in Artificial | Schaol of ICT l A%300 a0 55500, |
Intelligeiice) L ;_ _L
Integrated Dual Degree All B. Tech- -
M.Tech./MBA Prograivimes (5-Year) 71208/ N h
5 Year Integrated B.Tech-M.Tech {CSE) | Schoal of
5 and (ECE), Dual Degree B.Tech (EE 4 | Engineering Vs , - . 65500/-
Year) + M.Tech, (EE 2 Year) Schaool of ICT
B.Tech. in Artificial Intelligence School of ICT &= 1,25,000/- | 135,500/-

4 and Lateral Entry in B.Tech, (CSE)
(Under Seif Finance)

Bachelor of Computer Application

B.Tech. (CSE) (Under Self Finance) | Schanl of ICT
|
]

School of ICT

> | (aca)
6 Bacheior in Architecture (B. | School
Arch.) Engineering
Schaol

7 Bachelor of Interior Design (B.1.D.)
-_— Engineering
n Bacheior of Design (B.Des.) (1.D.)

- _ l _
9 Master of Computer Application School of ICT -- 30,000/~ -

\fb

30,500/-






|7 [ Master in Social Work (MSwW) f |~ T =T 17500/~ | 20500 ]
b M.A, Journalism and Mass L B ) l 25,000/- 25,500/- ’
Communication
M.A./ M.Sc. (Applied Psychalogy) Schaool of J 1
S with specialization in Clinical & Humanities -- -- 12,500/- 45,500/
Counseling Psychology Social Sciences ,
M.Phil. (Political Science & i i ) 30,000/- _»
10 | International Relations) '
M. Phil (Clinical Psychalogy) - |~ ] 30000/ | 1,50,500/-
SCHOOL OF BUDDHIST STUDIES AND CIVILIZATION T
BA (Hons.)-MA (Buddhist Studies & 10,000/- T
1 | Civilization) 6,000/~ | 10,000/ | FOTBAMII T 4o o)
(With exit option after 3 years) ' o 12,500/ J
(For MA)
2 | MA (Buddhist Studies & Civilization) | ] ] 12,500/- { 20,500/-
3 I\/.I..thHFBuddhist Studies & - | 3 i 22,500/ 35,500/~ |
Civilization) Schaool of L i
4 | Certificate Course in Pali Language ﬁ Bud'd'i?.ist r.St‘-!deS ~ ) 20,000/- - 5(:”_/_‘]
and Literature & Civilization ’ T
5 Post Graduzte Diplaima Course in Pali B B 20,000/- 20.500/- 7
L Language and Literature T ’ |
6 Post Graduate Di_p=~:nma in Buddhist B B 20,000/- / 20 SOO/-j
Tourism and Heritage T ' |
FORALL DOCTORAL PROGRAMMES
S. PROGRAMME (S) SCHOOL (s) | 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
No. (PerSem) | (PerSem) ! (Per Sem) (Per Sem) (Per Sem)
25,000 /-(For
All o - | 15,000/~ (For FT 20,000 /- (For FT FT
L | PhD-Programme | o ke | 7500/ | 7,500/ , 25,000/- ((For WF)’) 75,000 /- (éor va)) 80,000 /)—(For
L | : WP)
NOTE:

a. Incase of SC/ST Candidates fee structure, the Government of UP rules will prevail,

b. Hostel Charges will be applicable as per GBU Rules. However those students who are already staying
at University Hostel and availing the facilities are required to pay hostel fee Rs. 40000/- along with
academic Fee of Academic session 2021-22.

¢. Mess Charges would be provisionally Rs. 30,000/- to be charged on actual basis.

d. Students shall submit their fee on or before 28" July 2021.

e. Students can be obtained NOC from accounts latest by 29" July 2021.

f.  Late fee shall be charged @Rs. 100/- per day from 01% August, 2021.

g Please also note that once permission is received for allowing hostel stay, hostel and mess charge
will be paid thereafter on pro-rata basis as directed by the office of the Dean Students Affairs, \Q 1

Registrar
Copy to:-

Staff Officer to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor for kind information.

Dean Acadenic for informatior

o

i

Q)

Oor necessary action.

All notice boards of Schaools & Hostels.

PNOU AW e

Concerned file.

Chairperson, Admission & Exam for information and necessary action.

SM for uploading it on the Unive sity welisite & mailing it to all Deans, Dean {I/c) and HODs./

Registrar




